PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto BURIONI	11/17/2009
Massimo CLEMENTI	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POMONA BIOTECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	701 Brickell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12524816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno

Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Ave, Ste 810
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P413-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alessandro Steinfl

Total Attachments: 2

source=P413-US-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=P413-US-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

1252

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0853

Attorney Docket No: US National Phase of PCT/IB2008/050307

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, Roberto BURIONI, a citizen of Italy residing in Italy at Piazza Ferrari 22, I-47900

RIMINI; Massimo CLEMENTI, a citizen of Italy residing in Italy at Via Fratelli Bronzetti 44, I-

20129 MILANO, hereby confirm to have sold and assigned for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to POMONA BIOTECHNOLOGIES LLC, a US company having its principal place of

business in U.S.A. at 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000, MIAMI, Florida 33131

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title

and interest in and to the "ANTI-IDIOTYPE MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AS MIMOTOPES

OF THE HIV GP120 ANTIGEN"

invented by us, as described and claimed in the International Application

PCT/IB2008/050307 filed on January 29, 2008, in the corresponding national phase U.S.

Patent Application No. filed on , and in any related patent applications filed and/or

to be filed in the United States of America its territories and possessions, including any and

all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions, including all

priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions, and authorize and request

any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "ANTI-IDIOTYPE

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AS MIMOTOPES OF THE HIV GP120 ANTIGEN" and/or

improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns,

and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation in part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or

declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors,

assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in

the United Sates of America and in all other countries.

PATENT

REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0854

Attorney Docket No: US National Phase of PCT/IB2008/050307

Subscribed and executed at	MICANO	, 11ALY_
	City	Country
on A. NOV OP	·	
Date	Inventor Name	Roberto BURIONI
	•	$\Omega + \Omega$
	Inventor's Signature	Ku &
Witnessed by:		1.
Witness name NICASIO MNCINI	Signature	My
Witness name NICA CLEACE	Signature	
		\mathcal{N}
	1711/10/10	PALX
Subscribed and executed at	MILW 0	-1
13 45/ 08	City	Country
on 17. NOJ. 09		
Date	Inventor Name	Massimo CLEMENTI
		1000
	Inventor's Signature	
Witnessed by:		
Witness name NVC/sco Awa	Signature	
alicate Cara	~ (5:	
Witness name NICOLA CLEAR	CN' Aignature	-
		// V X
		<i>y</i>

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/16/2010